

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 16-1148 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 7/6/2016

Title: Receiving the Department of Safety and Inspections and the Department of Planning and Economic

Development study on AirBnB and similar companies' operations in the City.

**Sponsors:** Chris Tolbert

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City Council - Short Term Rental Report 6-30-16, 2. Appendix A- Introduction to Airbnb, 3. Appendix

B- Airbnb-Community-Compact, 4. Appendix C- Airbnb Insurance Program Summary, 5. Appendix D-STR with Label, 6. Appendix E- City of Saint Paul STR Houses, 7. Appendix F- St Paul Hosts, 8. Appendix G- Tax Agreement, 9. Appendix H- Breakdown by Size, 10. Appendix J- Peer City Review without phone numbers, 11. Appendix K- Duluth Vacation Home Rental 2012 Ordinace, 12. Appendix

L- AHLA Testimony re Short Term Online Rentals 6 2015, 13. Appendix M- STR Legislation Guidelines, 14. Appendix N- Global Legislation Summaries, 15. Appendix O- Short Term Rental

Research 3 23 16 AFoell, 16. Appendix P- Big Events

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/8/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
7/6/2016	1	City Council	Adopted As Amended	Pass

Receiving the Department of Safety and Inspections and the Department of Planning and Economic Development study on AirBnB and similar companies' operations in the City.

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2016, the City Council passed RES 16-118 requesting the Department of Safety and Inspections and the Department of Planning and Economic Development ("Departments") to study AirBnB and similar companies and how their operations align with current city ordinances; and

WHEREAS, RES 16-181 directed that the Departments bring forward a report of their findings and any suggested ordinance changes, if needed, by June 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, additional time was needed to bring forth these findings and RES 16-948 extended the timeline to July 1, 2016;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council receives the findings and suggested ordinance changes compiled by the Departments;

AND BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the City Council accepts the recommendations, and directs the Department of Safety and Inspections to move forward with the recommendations and report back to the Council within 120 days.